Rule 2 33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 178

Statem%cgt of administrator’s proposails

Name of Company
Inhoce 3017 Limited

Company number
04956592

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diwvision, Leeds
District Registry

Court case number
641 of 2013

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of

I/ We (a) Robert Hunter Kelly and Jonathan Peter Sumpton

administrator(s)

Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR

*Delete as apphicable

attach a copy of my+ our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A capy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date

® oL JUNE 2013

Signed ﬁO\ L/LJL)\

Joint / Admnmstrat?@b

pated 20 JUNE 20132

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
mnformation in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companes House to
contact you if there 15 a query on the
form The contact information that you
gve will be visible to searchers of the
public record

SATURDAY

20/06/2013 #341
COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMASBOS

Sophie Hill

Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR

Tel 0113 298 2263

DX Number

DX Exchange

Compamnes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3U2

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Companies at

DX 33050 Cardiff



P
o
II l /’/

TPG Raincoat lll Limited
TPG Raincoat |V Limited
Teen Topco Limited
Teen Bidco Limited
Inhoco 3017 Limited

- all in Administration

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule Bl to the Insolvency
Act 1986

26 June 2013



Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used n this report:

_the Act

th—e CorﬁEe—mleé

The Insolvency Act 19B6

TPG Rainceat Il Limited

TPG Rainceat IV Limited

Teen Topco Limited

Teen Bidco Limited and

Inhoco 3017 Limited - all In Admunistration

Ernst & Young

Ernst & Young LLP

FYXX
Republic

Republic (UK)

jngancual year ended 31 January 20XX

Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail)
ngmted) - In Administration

Repubhic (UK} Limited - In Admimistration

Republic {(ROI}

Repubhic Fashten (RQI) Limited - In Administration

the Lenders

Lioyds TSB Bank plc, Banca IMI S p A, Investec Bank
plc, BAWAG P.S K Bank and The Co-Operative Bank pl¢

the Republic Group / the Group

the Rules
TPG

TPG Raincoat Il Limited

TPG Raincoat iV Limited

Teen Topco Limited

Teen Brdco Limrted and

Inhoce 3017 Limited

Republic (UK) Limited

Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail)
Limited)

Republic Fashion (ROI1) Limited - all In Administration

The Insolvency Ruleg 1986
Texas Pacific Group

Ernst & Young |1



Contents ¢
"B

1. introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment .......... 1
2. Purpose and conduct of the AdminiSIrations ... civeveieieererircranes coriessniesesearsess 4
3. Future conduct of the AAMINISLrations ... .ccceveerieviviiiiirerireerincerennrenecresarsesnerenacns 5
4.  Statement of Affairs...ccciivviviiiiiiiiiricieriiriresrieceins o testene crees svesrassssuversriarssesrenases 7
5. Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and payments to other

PrOfESSIONAIS i1 iiiiiiiiiciiis ceiiitiriicititeiiniiiessatmsss sesrrssrssnssanssrrrssessnsransninsanssnssesasans 9
Appendix A Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the period from 3

May 2013 10 13 JUNe 200 3 ... e iiriiccteerierictiarassnstesanssnrens  sesrasentosanssessonsen 10
Appendix B Statement of administrators’ charging policy for remuneratton and

disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No.9 .......cceveeeenneen 11
Appendix C Directors’ Statement of Affairs for TPG Raincoat 11l Limited.....ccvvverenes 13
Appendix D Directors’ Statement of Affairs for TPG Raincoat IV Limited................ 19
Appendix E Directors' Statement of Affairs for Teen Topco Limited ...................... 25
Appendix F Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Teen Bidco Limited....... ... ... ........ 31
Appendix G Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Inhoco 3017 Limited........ ........ ... 37
Appendix H Statutory information - the COmMPanIeS....cccveiveeerirvencrecrrnererrnererneeenas 43

Ernsi & Young 1




Section 1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving tise to the appentment

Introduction, backaround and circumstances giving rise
.0 e appointment

1.1 Introduction

On 3 May 2013 the Comparnies entered administration and RH Kelly and 4P Sumpton were
appointed to act as Joint Admrinistrators. This document, including its appendices,
constitutes the Joint Administrators' statement of proposals to creditors pursuant to
paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2 33 of the Rules.

Certain statutory information relating to the Companies and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators s provided at Appendix H

We have provided this statement of proposals in a combined form to provide creditars with
a greater understanding of the overall situation with regard to the Companies.

1.2 Background

The Companies are intermediate holding companies 1n the Republic group ("the Group™). A
detailed Group structure i1s provided below. Republc, the main trading entity within the
Group and Republic (UK) entered administration on 13 February 2013.

Inhoco 3017
' . Ld..

- —

S -

Republc
UKL

|
Key' ReaG:;nru

R Lig (formerty
Nondradmg < Repubk

ently {Reta} Ltd)
1

Republc

Tradng entty Fashion

Lo |

The intermediate holding companies do not trade and have no employees. The Companies
did not trade esther and acted as vehicles for bank debt and various private equity
investments, ultimately loaning these funds to the trading entities

Ernst & Young |1




Section 1 1 Introguction, backaround and circumstances giving rise to the appoiniment \

[
=
]

The recent financial results of TPG Raincoat 1l Limited are consoldated results and include
those of Republic and can be summarised as follows

1.3 Financial Results

Type Gross Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover profit profit remuneration after tax reserves !
period ended draft Em £Em % £m £m £m |
29 January Audited 180 8 101 6 56 - (46 2) 241 8
2012 |
30 January Audited 01 007 59 - - 2367 ‘
2011

The recent financial results of TPG Raincoat IV Limited can be summarised as follows

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover  profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft Em £m £000 £Em £Em
29 January Audited - - 151 (52 5) 2150
2012
30 January Audited - - - 123 2525
2011

The recent financial results of Teen Topco Limited can be summarised as follows.

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover  proht remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m £Em £m £m Em
29 January Audited - - - - 507
2012
30 January Audited - - - 215 507
2011 |
31 January Audited 173 3 105 4 619 121 a7 5
2010

The recent financial results of Teen Bidco Limited can be summarised as follows

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover  profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m £m Em £Em £m
29 January Audited - - - 01 218
2012
30 January Audited - - - 231 217
,:2911 e L L e
31 January Audited - - - 12 216
2010

Einst & Young |2




Sectron 1 1 Introduction, bacharound and aircemstances giving 11se to the appoiniment

[}
The recent financial results of Inhoco 3017 Limited can be sumnzarised as follows
f

‘&l
3
Type Gross Direclois’ et prowit Accuinulated

Period year or  audited/ Turnover profit remuneration after tax roserves

pernod ended draft £m £m £em £m £m

29 January Audited - . . o 41 4
202

30 January Audited - - - 26 41 4
2011

31 January Audited - - - 45 409

2010

1.4 Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the
Administrators

On 13 February 2013, Republhc and Republic (UK) entered administration and RH Kelly,
AM Hudson and JP Sumpton were appointed as Joint Administrators. Republic was the
Group's main trading entity

Republic (ROI) a subsidiary of Republic (ncorporated in the Republic of Ireland) entered
administration on 26 February 2013, and LJ Charleton, RH Kelly and AM Hudson were
appeinted as Joint Administrators.

Following the appointment of Joint Administrators to Republic, Repubtic (UK) and Repubiic
(ROI) the Administrators have investigated the financial position of each of the entities and
as it 1s hikely that there will be realisations following a distribution of the prescribed part for
the intra-Group indebtedness owed to the Companies by Republic, steps were taken to place

them into insclvency

Accordingly the Lenders appointed RH Kelly and JP Sumpton as Joint Administrators of the
Companies on 3 May 2013, under paragraph 14 of Schedule Bl to the Act.

Einst & Young |3




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admimistration

Purpose a?xd conduct of the Administrations

Cin
2.1 Purpose of the Administration
The purpose of an administration is to achieve one of three objectives:
a Torescue the company as a going concern

b  Toachieve a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be
likely iIf the company were wound up (without first being in admmistration)

¢ Torealise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (@) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole Objective (¢) may only be pursued if it 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b} and can be pursued without unnecessarity
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole

It was not deemed possible to rescue the Companies as a going concern in accordance with
paragraph 3(1)@) of Schedule B1 to the Act, or pursue objective (b) as the Companies did
not trade and their only realisable assets are primarily intra-Group debtors.

The Joint Administrators therefore pursued cbjective (¢) to realise property in order to
make a make a distribution to one or more securad or preferential creditors

2.2 Conduct of the Administrations

As noted above, the Companies did not trade and had no employees.

The only assets were investments in subsidiaries that no longer have equity value, intra-
Group balances due by other group companies and a loan of £123,000, due from a former
employee in Teen Bidco Limited We are currently reviewing the term of the loan and
options for repayment

Cn conclusion of the administration of Republic, we expect there to be a maximum
Prescribed Part of £0 ém available for distribution We estimate that this wilt result in
dividends as follows

Name of Company Total
TPG Ramncoat Il Linmited £9,200
_TFG Ramncoat IV Limited £31,300
“Teen Topco Limited £35,200
Teen Bidco Limited £132,300
Inhoco 3017 Limited £53,000
£261,000

Ernst & Young | 4




Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administiation

Future conduct of t¥> Administrations

O,
3.1 Initial meeting of creditors

The Jont Administrators are of the opinion that none of the Compames have sufficient

property to enable a distnbution to be made in any of the Companies to unsecured creditors

other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part Consequently in accordance with the provisions
of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, they do not intend to cail an imtial creditors’
meeting in any of the Companies

The Joint Administrators will be cbliged to call an initial meeting of creditors if itis
requested by creditors of the relevant company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the
total debts of the relevant company. The reguest must be made within 8 business days of
the date on which these proposals are sent out (or such longer period as the court may
allow) and must be in the prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must lodge
with the Joint Administrators a deposit as secunity for the expenses of summoning and
holding the meeting Further information i1s provided in the covening letter accompanying
these proposals.

3.2 Future conduct of the Administrations

The Joint Administrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Companies in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrattons This will include, inter
aha:

» Agree inter-group balances to enable participation in the Prescribed Part due in
Republic (UK) and Republic,

» Pursue the directors loan debtor in Teen Bidco Limited;

» Distnbuting the realisations to the secured creditors,

» Investigating the conduct of the Directors,

» If appropriate, agreeing and distnbuting the Prescribed Part,

» Dealing with statutory reporting and comphance obligations, and

» Finalising the Administrations including payment of and Administration liabilities

3.3 The end of the Administrations
3.3.1 Dissolution

it 1s proposed that if at the end of the Administrations there 1s no property which might
permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, the Joint Administrators will send a notice
to that effect to the Registrar of Companies. On registration of the notice the Jont
Administrators’ appointment will come to an end. In accordance with the provisions of
paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the relevant company will be
deemed to be dissolved three months after the reqgistration of the notice.

3.3.2 Ligudations

it 1s proposed that at the end of the Administrations, If any of the Companies have any
property which might permit a distribution to creditors (including in respect of the
Prescribed Part) it will be placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation upon filing with the
Registrar of Companies a notice pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Ernst & Young | 5




6.

Section 2 Pyrpose onduct and end of admimistiation

it 1s proposed that the Liquidators will be RH Kelly and JP Sumpton of Ernst & Young LLP
and that any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the iquidators
may be done by either or both of them In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1
to the Act and Ruie 2 117 of the Rules, creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposediiquidator, provided that the nomination 15 made after the receipt of these
proposals and before the proposals are approved. it should be noted in this regard that a
person must be authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner to be appointed as hquidator

If there 1s property avallable at the end of the Admirustrations, but the Joint Administrators
believe it to be insufficient to enable a distnibution to be made in a Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation, the Joint Administrators propose to petition the Court, pursuant to paragraph
79 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for an order to bring the Admirustration to
an end with a consequential order for the compulsory winding up of the relevant company.

Ernst & Young |6




Section 4 Prescribed part

£ Statement of Affairs

o

The directors have prepared Statement of Affairs for the Comparues as at 3 May 2013 The
Statement of Affairs for each of the Companies are attached at the following appendices.

» TPG Raincoat lIf Limited - Appendix C

» TPG Raincoat IV Limited - Appendix D

» Teen Topco Limited - Appendix E

» Teen Bidco Limited - Appendix F

» Inhoco 3017 Limited - Appendix G

We include below a summary of our comments on the directors’ Statement of Affairs

The directors have assumed that there will be no realisable value for any of the intergroup

debtors Our investigations have suggested that each company will benefit from Prescribed
Part distributions which i1s currently estimated to be as follows:

4.1 TPG Raincoat Il Limited

The only realisable asset in TPG Raincoat lit Limited 1s the Prescribed Part distribution from
TPG Raincoat IV Limited We currently estimate total realisations of ¢ £9,200.

4.2 TPG Raincoat 1V Limited

The reahsable assets within TPG Raincoat IV Limited are the Prescribed Part distributions
from Republic and Teen Topco Limited We currently estimate total realisations of ¢
£31,300

4.3 Teen Topco Limited

The realisable assets within Teen Bidco Limited are the Prescribed Part distributions from
Republtc and Teen Bidco Limited We currently estimate total realisations of c. £35,200

4.4 Teen Bidco Limited

The realisable assets within Teen Bidco Limited are the Prescribed Part distribution from
Repubhc (UK) and the director’s loan. We currently estimate total realisations of c.
£132,300.

4.5 Inhoco 3017 Limited

The only reahsable asset in Inhoco 3017 Limited 1s the Prescribed Part distribution from
Republic (UK)Y We currently estimate total reahsations of c. £53,000

Ernst & Young | 7



Section 4 Prescribed part

4.6 Secured creditors

At the date of our appointment, the Group had borrowings of £64 4m from a banking
syndicate comprising the Lenders and TPG Aquatic

These borrowings were secured by debentures and cross guarantees from each of the
companies within the Group.

The net reahsations from the Companies’ assets and the other companes within the
Republic Group will be insufficient te enable the secured creditors to be repaid in full

4.7 Preferential creditors !

As there were no employees 1n any of the Companies there will be no preferential claims

4.8 Non-preferential creditors

It 1s not anticipated that there will be sufficient realisations to enable a distnibution to the
non-preferential creditors of any of the Companies other than by virtue of the Prescribed
Part

4,9 Prescribed parts

The prescribed part 1s a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The prescribed part applies
to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Joint Administrators do not currently intend to make an apphcation to the court under
section 176A(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 for an order not to distribute the prescribed
part in any of the Companies. However, this will be reviewed in light of additional
realisations The Administrators therefore reserve the right to make such an application to
the court in these circumstances

At this time, the quantum of realisations remains uncertain as this 1s dependent on the
uitimate tevel of unsecured creditor claims 1n the Compantes and the prescribed part
dividend level from Republic As a result, we are unable to accurately estimate the value of
each of the Companies’ net property However our current estimates (before administrators
costs) indicate that.

» The value of TPG Raincoat Il Limited's net property may be in the region of £9,200,
which would equate to a prescribed part of £4,635;

» TPG Raincoat IV Lirmited's net property may be in the region of £31,300, which would
eguate to a prescribed part of £9,269,

» Teen Topco Limited's net property may be in the reqion of £35,200, which would
equate to a prescrnibed part of £10,049;

» Teen Bidco Limited's net property may ben the reqion of £132,300, which would
equate to a prescribed parf of £29,467; and

» Inhoco 3017 Limited's net property may be in the region of £53,000, which would
equate to a prescrnibed part of £13,600.

All amounts are stated before the costs of dealing with the prescribed part

Einst & Young | 8




Section & Administrators' Remuneration and Disbursements

5. Administrators' remuneration and disbursements
and payments to oiner proressionais

5.1 Administrators Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986. Further information 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ pubhication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees', a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http.//www insolvency-practitioners org uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance” then
‘Creditors’ Guides to Fees"), or 1s available in hard copy upon wnitten request to the Joint
Administrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Adrmirustrators will seek to have their remuneration fixed by the secured
creditors in accordance with Rule 2.106(5A) of the Rules The Joint Administrators will ask
for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time properly given by them and their
staff in dealing with matters ansing in the Administrations

5.2 Analysis of Administrators' fees

Attached at Appendix B s a detailed analysis of time spent and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the various areas of work carned out to 13 June 2013, as required by the
Assoclation of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

5.3 Disbursements

Appendix B also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators' policy for charging
disbursements. In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’
committee s not formed, the Joint Administrators wiil seek the approval of the secured
creditors to charge Category 2 disbursements in all of the Companies.

5.4 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them.
They were chosen on the basis of their experience 1n similar assignments

Name of iirm Nature of service How contracted to be paid
DLA Piper LLP Advising on appointment Time cost basis

Ernst & Young |9



Appenciy A Admunistrators’ recepts and payments account for the period from 3 May 2013 to 13 June 2013

Appendix A Administrators' receipts and payments’ |
. - . » — - 'ﬁ_}\
account for the period from 3 way 2015

to 13 June 2013

TPG Raincoat Il Limited

TPG Raincoat IV Limited

Teen Topco Limited

Teen Bidco Limited

Inhoco 3017 Limited - all In Administration (together “the Companies™)

To date, there have been no receipts or payments for any of the Companies

Ernst & Young |10




Appendrc B Statement on Administraters' Remuneration Pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No ©

Appendix B Statement of administrators’ charging
POIICY for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No.9

Charging and disbursement policy
Admuinistrator’s charging policy for remuneration

The Admunistraters have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Admiristration.
The work required 1s delegated to the most approprate level of staff taking account of the
nature of the work and the individual's expenience Additional assistance s provided by
accounting and treasury executives dealing with the company's bank accounts and statutory
comphance diaries Work carned out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the
Administrators.

All time spent by staff working directiy on case-related matters 1s charged to a time code
established for the case. Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which Is subject to
change over time The average hourly rate for each category of staff over the peniod 15
shown below, as are the current hourly rates used. The current hourly rates are higher than
the average rates, since hourly rates have increased over the period covered by this fee
request Hourly rates are summarised below

Hourly rate
Effective from 1 July 2012
Partner 570-810
Executive Director 545-780
Assistant Director 410-570
Sentor Executive 320-420
Executive 230-310
Analyst
Level 1 185- 280
Level 2 140-220
Level 3 130-200

Ernst & Young | 11




Joint Administrators’ Time Costs for the period fron?_"-fMay 2013 to 14 June 2013
]

Summary of time costs to 21 June 2013 St:@rade
Executlve Assittant Senior
Hours Partner Director Directar Executlve  Executive Analyst Support Total

Accounting and Administration - - -
Bank & Statutory Reporting - - 160 160
Creditors -
Debtors

Employee Matters -

Environmental Issues

Immediate Tasks - - 85 315 400
Jobr Acceptance & Strategy - - -
Legal Issues - -

Sale of Business

Other Matters .

Property - -

Public Retations |ssues - -

Retention of Title - .
Siatutory Duties 50 - 95 20 - 165
Trading

VAT & Taxation

Total Hours 50 - 95 85 495 - 725
Time Costs (£) 2850 . 3,040 1 958 6,930 - 14,755
Average Hourly Rate {£) 570 - 320 230 14¢ 204

Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements
Statement of Insolvency Practice No @ divides disbursements into two categories.

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration
of the insolvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent’s assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors In ine with Statement of Insolvency Practice
No. 9,1t 15 our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval
for their payment. We are prepared to provide such additional information as may
reasonably be required to support the disbursements drawn.

Category 2 dishursements are charges made by the office holder's firm that include

elements of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that
such disbursements are subject to approval as if they were remuneration

Ernst & Young |12




Appendix C Directors Statement of Affairs for TPG Raincoat ilf Limited

Appendix C

Directors’ Statement of Af%li,lr‘s for TPG

Raincoat il Limitea

=2

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of Company
TPG Raincoat I, Limited

Company number
7288029

In the
High Court of lustice, Chancery Divislon, Leeds District
Registry

Court case number
Mo 640 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of TPG Rancoat I, Limited, ¢/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane Leeds,
West Yorkshire, LS11 5QR

an the 3 May 2013
the date that the cempany entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above ¢company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the

caompany entered adminstration

Full name NG 2 Mod g

signed \J .y 5

Dated \o l’D{: 12-9 '3

Ernst & Young | 13




e '
1
.Q/I

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets suhject 10 fixed charge
nvastments

{ess Due to Uoyds T58 Bank Ple

Surptus / {(Shortfall) 1o secured creditor

Assots subject to floating charge
intercompany debtors

Estimated torsl assacs lvaﬁblu for preferential creditors

Signature \) TS

Estirnated to
Vi
Beogk Value Aealise
£ £
258,250,000 - !
I
258,250 U00 - l
(65,155,437) {65,155,437) !
193,044,563 {65 155,43/
2,220,495 B
1
2 B20,49%

lo ok [2012

Ernst & Young |14




Al - Summary of Liabiities

Estimatwd total assets availabiin for preferentinl creditors
[Carried from pags A)

Uabilicles
Preterentlal croditors

Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards preferontisl creditors
Estfmated prescribed part of nal property whera applicable (to carry forward}

€stimated total azaets iabia For foating charge hol

Debts secured by floating charges
Shortfal to securad creditor

defi y/surplus of acsets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed pant of net praperty where applicable {brought down})
Total essets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecurgd nan-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating ¢charge
hotdera}

Estimated deficlency/surplus 83 regards non-preferential creditons
{oxciuding any shorttall to flosting chargs holders)

Shortfall to flcating charge holders (brought down}

L d deficlency/ »3 regards cred]
Issuad and called up share capitai

Estimated total deficency/surplus ss regards membars

Estimated to
Roalise
E

(65 155 437

(65,155,437}

(1,312 779)

{1,312,779)

(65 155 437}

(66,468,216}

{280,791 467},

SMT,ZSS,“SI

o I

4o/ot [2ai 3

Ernst & Young | 15




405

T1515paay’auer] Jalep '308)d [p17 suonesijeay

00 005 T seemaipug Bunop, g 1513 o/2(pyno mou] pi1 {pesed) nanday
3YL AZITUCPU0T 1245
weysaig TTNaPEW

00000'E?  |0T02/60/51 afuey) Buiteoy g paxid|0g000'EL 312500107 Yueg spAon o 211404 nenby 4l
v/ AT UOPNOT 18235
WEYsaIg TTs1axen

00 000°£ZL'S  [0T0Z/60/5T a8sey> Buneoy 3 paa3[00 000'LZL'S ajesodio] yueg sphon o/ 71 menby DdL
VL ATIIUOPUCT 1231
weysaIg TTsiaien

vS STR'SES'Y  |oTOZ/E0/ST afliey] Buneo)y § pand|rs SZB'S65t ajesodio) yuey sphor) 02 3|4 yueg aAnesdg-03 YL
IvL ATIFUOPUSTIBR1S
WEYsID TT'NIaeW

RS 9/8°S6F'R  JOLOL/B0/ST adrey) Bupieojd 1@ pa4|8s 9/8'S67 B 2es0di0) yueg spAop] of2 « VMY
YL ATIIUOPUOYIRaAS
weysad TTS194eN

65 YOR'TSH'ET 10102/60/ST sarey) Buneo)y 9 pand[ss O TISY'ED s1e10d10) yueg spAop 02 %d Yueg 1315any]
IV AT vopuoT133ng

WEYSAID TL'SIDREN ey

19 I TEL'ST [OT0T/60/ST aluey) Buneoy)  paxil19 TIV'T6L'ST 9yei0d10) yueg spAof of> uopu) "y 45 I} EJUER
V£ AZIILopuOT 2115
weyssJo TI'sINen

07 BES'DL0°LT [DTOZ/60/ST 931ey) Buneoyd ' paxI3|0Z BTS0L0°LT ajesodio) yued spAay 314 YuE 85 spAON

3 Aunzas vand 01PN J143p {apoxsod yim) ssauppy JuRLIERE) O 101IPAI) JO dWEN
JLEL T Abamaas 21eq | Aq play Alundas Aue ja sjetaq | Jo unowy

uopssassod § Auediwod

ay1 ur Apadord 1940 213 J0 uonuaje) Buiwie]) SJQYPAID PUD SIBALAS Jo spoad Jo Addns ay) jo saueape ut pred szunowe Fuure SIBWOISND
pup slawaasde ajes |Eu0NIpuod J0 Funseal [Rusey “5eYNG ANy 13pUn SICYPBL I8 AmMuap1 pue SICHIPRUD [{E SPN|IUI 1SNTL NOA FON

SHOLIQIYD ANYAINQD

Ernst & Young | 16




3

M_qm\_wo\_ =TT

/\ \J{A/ aunieudig

3. 87001

Qv pi7100d1240°35T0H
upi8ay10014 YIS iU
AJUaNOsU| [BUONEN JHWH

L1¥AJUWH

Ernst & Young |17




bRER: \ ) D\ o) #ed 2Unieudis
ﬁ
SIVIOL
VS ATMS ‘NOANOT
‘SNIOYVD NOLIYYD £+§
saieys T3 MRUIPJOY/ TG 6087 |ZT9T6H0RZ | "JHWNDS SNITHILS HOOTd ONE Pajn ‘)| 1e0lviey Odl
P[aY S2121js JO S[IEJAQ 3N|PA [BUILION e (apo2150d U1M) S52IpPY J3p|OYRIEYS JO AWEN
paJeys 10 oN

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVIINOD

Ernst & Young | 18




Appendix D Directess' Statement of Affans for TPG Raincoat |V Limited

Appendix D

Directors' Statement of Affairs for TPG

=aincoac IV Limited

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of Company
TPG Rainceat IV, Limited

Company number
7288028

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Drvision  Leeds District
Registry

Courr case number
No 643 of 2013

Statement as to the attalrs of TPG Rainceat iy, Limited, c/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkslure, L511 SQR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I belreve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the

cempany ente\rfd administraton

Full name NLEN 2\71 Hc)a'é-["‘ L

Signed \)"W / 'I>

Dated !Q(L‘i;l?)

Ernst & Young | 19




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

nssets subject to fixad charge
Invastments

Less Bue to Lloyds T58 Bank Plc

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charga
Intercompany debtors
Capltallsed bank fees

Estirmated total geseta avallafjle for preferentisl creditors

Signatura

Date lo(af,lzoﬂ

Booh Valua Estimated 1o
Relise
£ £
258,250 000
238 250 000 -

(65 15%5,437)

{85,155,437)

193,094,563

33 847,700
3799,1238

{65,155 43N

37,616,924

Ernst & Young | 20

3'1'u|

1
A,




Al - Summary of Liabilitles

Est: d toual mssety Itabke for preferentist crediters
{Carried from page A}

Ushilities
Preferentlal creditors -

Estimated defliclency/surplus as regards praferantisl creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabla (to carry forward)
Estimatad total assets avaitabie for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Shorttall to secured credion

Estimated duficiancy/surplus of sisets sfter flosting charges
Estimated prescribed port of nel property where applicabie (brought down)
Totsl assots svaishie to unsecured craditors

Unsecured non preferential claims {oxcluding any shortfall to floating chargs
hoidars)

Estimutad daficloncy/surplus 33 regards non-praferential creditors
{encluding any shortfall to floating charge boldars)

Shortfali to floating chargs holders (brought down)
Estimated defidiency/surpiua o3 regards craditors
tssued and called up share capltal

total def Y plus a3 regards membars

A

Estimated o
Realise
£

(65 155 437)

165,155,437)

(4,020,774)

(4,020,774)

{65 155,437)

(69,176,211}

(274,491,487)

{343 667,678,

SIgnature J e M bate
/

(ofcl| 201y

Ernst & Young | 21



i

1019

1151'speat’ouer rmem'aed [uonenstinupy v

52 peU'0Z8'T | 91emalpugBunoy 1g 1w o2 palwn )il Je0omey Hdt
3y AZDT'UCRUOT I3RS
Weys)9 TTNaeN

0000062 |010E/60/5T 32rey) uneord 1§ paxd|0D 000'ET ajeiodio?) yueq sphaf 0/ 211403 Menty 94t
v, AZIT'uOpuUOT13a NS
weysao TI's1Iaen

00000'274'S  [0T0T/60/ST adiey) Buneoyy g pand|00 000'LZL'S a1eJ0d10] yueg sphof 0/2 I ety 94l
L AZIT'UCPUDT RS
teysaio TT's1aNiew

S STR'SES'Y  Jotoz/e0/st adrey) Buneoyy 3 pan4irs ST8'SAS'Y sjesodio) jued SpAoR 0/5|  3)d yueg dAnesad(-o) auL
VL AT UopUDT 13N
weysaln TI'sIaNew

85 9£8'56¢'8  [010T/60/51 afuey) Juieold g pan{as 9¢8 S6¢'B mesndio) yueg spAo o/ « OvMvE
YL ATIY'UOPUOT 13215
weysag TsIapen

65 PO8'TSPEY [0T02/60/51 afsey) Buneold 13 perxld |65 KOS TSY'ET Nesod 107 xueg spAcp o2 3td ueg 2asany)
3¢ AZDIuopUOTiFans

weysain 11'PpeW Yuesg

19 TTH'T6L°51 J0T0T/60/5T auey) Buneciy g paxid|E9 TIVI6L'ST ajesodio) queg spAoy) o/ uopuoy “y'd S IN) Eaueg
AvL AT 'UOpUDN ‘13N
weysHY [T'smpeN

0z 916°0£0°21 [0T0T/60/51 aliey) Buneopy 1§ paad(0z STS0LOLT ayesedi0) yueg spAort Jjd queq g5t spAon

3 Anas uang 1011pan J09p (apoorsed yum) ssaippy JUBWIEY) 10 JOUPAL) JO SUEN
JLELIYY Runsas steq | Ag may Auroas fue Jospeieq | Jo unowy

uoissassed 5 Auedwod

a1 w Auadoad 1aA0 31 O uonualas Sulliep sJoupa puo saiaas Ja spood jo Aiddns 31 Jo adueape ul pied siunowe Buluiep siawoism
pup saLwazde 3)es jeubiLpued 10 Bursed) [Feys ‘aseysnd-aliy 5apun sJoUpan 1 ANUBPI PUR SIONPALD |[B IPNIUN 1SAW NOA *310N

SHOLIQID ANYAINOD

Ernst & Young |22




it

B QN\ 00\,9._ aeq

™~

4

amjeudis

[T

ﬁ

B BLTOOZT

QYT pT|ood)anT asnoy
uetfay'ioond yisnun
RIUDAOSL) [BUOIIEN JHNH

1VA JHINH

Ernst & Young | 23



g

7

MAQN\_ ao\,o_ aleg

Z —\ — A‘/ 2imezugg

S1V10L

1141
TIS ‘spaay ‘aue] Jalem ‘23eld

[uonessiswpy w)

sazeys 13 AlewipIOlrov'TEPTHT L9V TGV IYT  [alemadpug Tuno) g swIch pauwn ‘1l 1202UeY D),
pIaY soieys o spels 3N{EA [BLILION piay {apoxsod Yum} Ssaippy J3PI0YRIBLS JO BWeN
Paleys 0 oN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANYLINOD

Ernst & Young | 24




Appendix E Directors’ Staternent of Affawrs for Teen Topco Limited

Appendix E

!
o

Directors’ Statement of Affairs for

, - L .,
i2en fopco Lirnited

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Farm 2 148

Name of Company
Teen Topco Limited

Company number
5590460

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwvision, Leeds District
Registry

Court case number
No 642 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of TPG Raincoat I, Limited, ¢fo
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkshire, L511 5QGR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered adrinistration

Statement of Truth

i believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the

company enlJred administration

Full name \:\‘ O\SH ,.lo }'\C’ML t’[

signed \,),v. / )\

I/
Dated o [06 ‘ 2o 13

Ernst & Young | 25



A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Investrments

Assats subject to flxed charge

Lesy Bue 1o Uoyds TSE Bank Pic

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assuts subject to floating charge

Intercompany debtors
ESCROW Euler Hermes

d tot2l assets

Signature \) —

bile for preferentisl creditors

)\

——/

Gate

Book Value Estimated to
Realise
E £
40,765,178
40,765 178 -

{65 155,437)

165,155,437}

(24 390,759}

56,307 035
2,000,000

{65.155,437)

58 80/ LBY

o fo6 [2013

Ernst & Young 126




"
2

L
1
~En

Al - Summary of Liabilihes

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors
(Carrled frem page A}

Llabilities
Prefarential crediiors

Estimated deficency/surplus as regards prafsrantial creditors
tstimated prescribed part of net proparty where spplicable (1o carry forward)

{ d total assats e for g charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
$hortfall to secured creditor

Estimatad deficiancy/surpius of assets sfter flasting charges
Fstimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Tatal assets avellable to unsecured treditors

Unzecured non preferential claims {excluding any shortfsll to Roating charge
nolders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-prefsrential creditors
(exciuding any shostfall to Acating charge holders)

Shartfall to fioating charge houlders {brought cown}
Estimatad deficiency/surpius as regards creditors

Issued and calied up share capial

d tuial yi {us as regards mambers

Estimated w0
Realise
£

(65 155,437)

(65,155,437}

{30,788 754}

{30,788,754)

(65 155,437)

(95,944,191}

(71 899 249)

5161,843,440! ]

r

T
[

iolot 2012
[} L

Ernst & Young | 27



79 SL¥'8856L

0%
TISTspanT’auey Piem'adey
121emadpLg Bunog, 5 15W3 0f2

(vonensmpy w)
PaULWIT ‘A 12OJUIRY DAL

00 000'ET

010Z/80/ST

afiey) Buneod g paxy

00'000°E7

3V AZD3'uopuayiaans
Weysaio 11/s1a%e
Sendio) yueg spAon 02

211404 menby 04| |

00 000'LTL'S

610Z/60/51

agreyn duneory g paxiy

00 000°LTL'S

V£ ATII'UOpUDT133NS
ureysAIY TTSI9YEN
aeiodioy sueg spAo|y o

J11omenby 84)

¥5 ST8'565'F

o10Z/60/5T

afieyy Buneoly g pang

5 5T8'S65Y

VL AZDIUOPUDTIRRNS
WeYsAIo TSR
eJodio]) yueg spAop ofr

4 yueq aanesadg-07 aut

35 9L8'S6¥'8

0102/60/ST

alreyy Junteoyy 7 paxiy

95 9¢8 561'8

IvZ AZDIuopuoTIEans
Weysun T1 e
azeladso) yueg spAop of

« DyMvE

65 POR'ISY'ET

0102/60/5T

a%eyy Bueoyy g pony

65 POB'ISP'ET

VL AZITUOpUOTIZNS
weysaso TI'seen
Ayeanditr) yueg sphoj] o

3id Yueg J215BAY|

19 TP T6L'ST

0T0Z/60/5T

adiey) Funeoys 2 pany

19 TIV'16L'ST

VL AZII'UopuDT19ans
weysag T1'SImuepy
aqeiodioy yueg sproq] of2

1joueAg
uepuoy “y'd § [IN| Bdued

07 815°040°LT

D10Z/60/51

a3ieyy Buneoyy 3 paxyy

02 815°0£0°LT

VL AZI3UopU0TI33S
weysar) [1s1aue
Aesadio) xueq spAon

314 yueg gs1 spAon

3 lumas
joanjep

uand
Ajunaas areq

Jaupan
Aq piay Anrnaas Aue jo sjie1ag

39q3p
40 Junowy

{apoasod yum) ssa1ppy

WRILHEP) JO JOHPAY) JO durey

uarsassod s Auedwod

a1 ul Auadoud 13A0 31113 Jo uonuaIal RUIIPR SI)P3LI pUD SIDIIFS 10 Spood jo Ayddns ay1 3o 2aueape W pled sjunoure Jujtiep sIIWOIN
pup S}uaWaa;3e 3jes [EuoIIPuO ) BLISEa) [ANEYD ‘B5RYINC-3NY JAPUN SI0IPIZ (1B AHLUAD: PUR SIOJIPAN ||B IPRPLT ISnW nO), 330N

SYOLIaIud ANVAINOD

Eenst & Young 128




rt
o R

"
4l

b/

Pl

QON\ &o\O_ a3eq /

Aureulig
aad
il

\

5. 8/2°002"T

avt pL11000I3AN ‘3RO
ueday 100 yisuun

AJU3aN|OSUY [BUDIIEN JYWH

1VA JUWH

grnst & Young | 29



Tz 59 ) =0 A = s

SWL0L

¥os
TI5 ‘spad ‘sue Jarep ‘eld
sareys T3 AepIQ |6p2'668'T2  |6vT668°TL  [smema3pug Bunoy g swaof

{uenessupy w)
pajtwin ‘A Je0duIeY D4l

PIY S2BYS JO SHEIRY INJEA {ELLICN PRy {apoasod yum) ssouppy
paseys JO ON

J13p)OLRIRYS 4O BEN

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAWOD

Ernst & Young |30




Appendix F Directars Statement of Affairs for Teen Bidco Limited

Appendix F

Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Teen

oidco Limited

Rule 2 29

{a} insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b) insert date

Form 2 148
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Teen Bidco Limited 5590444
In the Court case number
High Court of lystice, Chancery Division, Leeds District No 639 of 2013
Reglstry

Staternent as to the affairs of TPG Raincoat I, Limited, c/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkshire, LS11 SQR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered administration

Statemant of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statermnent of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the
company entered administration

Full namey J“YF—GHQ:& Moy

sgeg S /| >

Dated o [:-‘-' G ’Z.D 173

Ernst & Young | 31




3
|
A - Summary of Assets !
ASSETS
Bock Value Estimated 1o
Realise
£ £

Assets sublect 1o fixed charge
Investments 106G 080,706

106 080 706 -
1es5 Due to Ligyds TSB Bank Plc (65 155 437} {65 15% 437)
Surpius / {Shortfall} to secured credidor 40,925,269 {65,155,437)
Assets subject to floating charge
Intercompany debtors 47,000,000
Loars to employce 122 934 122,934
Cstimated total assets avad rbie for preferential creditors 47122 924 122 934
Signature — ~ Date { o, =2 {Z.D 4

i 1

_;-/

Ernst & Young 132




'q v
|
Al - Summary of Liabilities J
Estimated to .
kealise 1
£
Estimatad totsl assets aveilable for preferential creditors
{Carrind from page A) 121,934
!
Ulabllitias
Preterential creditors - -
i d dafi y/surplus ax regards preferential creditors 122,934
1
Estimated prescribed pary of net property where applcable {to carry forward) 27 587 [
Estimated totsl assers itable for floating charge hold: 95,347

Debts secured by floating charges
Shartfall 16 secured creditor

d defi y/surplus of ussats after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of not property where applicable (Braught down)

toL or

Towl assats

Unsecursd non-preferentlal ciaims (excluding any shortfall o floating charge
holders)

Estimsted dafichancy/surplus as rigards non-praturentlal credlton
{eactuding any shortfall to floating chargo holders)

Shortfall to floating charge haldens (brought down}

Estimated deficlency/surphis as regards cradl

lssued and calied up share capital

Estl: d total v/surpius as regards

{65,185 437)

{65,060,090)

27,587

17,537

{115 329 H17}

(115,302,230)

{65 060 090)

(180,362,320}

(38,638 457}

218 000 777}

\ A
RN
LD

lo]ob J2013

Ernst & Young |33




L

¥Ds {vopensiunupy

TIST'spaatouey Jaiem’adeld| ) {17 suonesteay

99 766°0£9°T0 | Ja1emaBpug Bunoy, 12 15Uu3 0/ (pno mou] pI1 (relay) Jgnday
v/ ATII'UOpUOT 12205
weysain T1's1a%eN

00000°€T 0102/60/ST aliey Buileoy] B paxiio0 00Q'EL aleJod o) yueg SpAOY 02 I 404 nenby 941
¥ ATDI UDPUDY'13aNS
weysals [TSIen

00000'22L's  |0T02/50/ST alieys Buneoyy 1§ pxdinn 000'LZL'S 21e30010) yueg sphoft of2 T enby Ol
VL AZIT'uopuoyaans
Weysain 1 S10Nen

vs S578'565'y  [0T0Z/60/51 alseyy Sunteo)3 @ pacy[vs STR'SES'Y s12i0d107 jueg SpAOT 0/3 3)d Jueg aAesad0-03 ay)
I¥/ AZIFUDpusY13aNg
Wweysain §1's1ayepn

85 98's6v'8  [0102/60/5T afiey? Bupeord g paxid|gs 948 S6¢'8 a1e200107 UEQ SPADTT B2 + OVMYE
1YL AZDT'UOpUOT B3NS
Wweysaln [T'stay/en

65 YO8'TSY'ET |0TOT/60/5T afizyD Juneord 3 poxid J6S FOB'TSHET 3jerod07) yueg spAoy] 0/ Hd Jueq Ja35AuE
I/ ATIF'UOPLOYIBING

weysain [1'Saew youeig

19 TTH'T6L'ST |0102/60/5T atieyp Juneold B paxid |19 TTY'164°5T aler0ds07) yueg sphort of uopuol ‘ v § KNl eaueq
VL AZI3'UDpUT 13208
weysais T s1pew

07 816°0£0°L1 [0T02/60/5T aksey) Buneois B paud|0z 815°0L0°L1 #jeiod0) yueq sphon 3td Yueg 5L SpAOfT

3 Aunaas uanid J0)pan 31q9p [apooisod yum) ssaippy URLWIE[D 10 JOYPII) J0 FWey
Joanep, faunsas aieq | Aq pray Auundas Aue jo speiag | Jo wnowy

uoissassod s Aupdwod

au1 Ul Apadosd 1as0 ani jo uonuazas Sunurep S10upasd pup saxasas 10 spood Jo Aiddns ays jo oueape u) pied sSsunowe Buiwiep s1aL01s?
PUD SUAWIIITe jes |BUOIPUGY 10 Fuised) [D1IEYD “aSEYIMA-2AIY SAPUN SI0UPRID fle AJUIPI PUE SIOUPAL [|B APN{IUN ISHW NOR I30N

SYOLIQIYI ANVINDD

Ernst 8 Young | 34




I3

cIogf 90}

— amnjeuBig
/ a\ ‘J

¢
y
Y ]

BLBLTOOTT

QvT p{1100dianT asnoN
uerfay‘sooy yig'tun
Aduaajosu) euoizen JYNH

LYAJHWH

79 SS'8AY TS

¥o5
TI5Tspau]‘aue] rmem axed
J31emalipug Buno) g 13 0f2

u)

[uonensiunupy
paywn oodo) uss|

Ernst & Young | 35




by

T

\l\\l.\\‘\.
M b.N\ JO.\OH o / — aineudig
{
STWLOL
405
TI5175paaT ‘aue Ja1em ‘aed
sazeys T3 Aleuipg|/St'BEY’BE  |{SH'BE9'RE  |191emadpirg ‘Bunos g 1swizof papturt 0odoy uaag|
I3y s&seys JO speIRg an|ea [eurUoN FIED] {3pooisod uhm) ssaippy Japlayaieys jo awen
paieys i oN
SYIATOHIYYHS ANVYAINOD

]

Ernst & Young 136




Appendi G Directors* Statement of Affans for Inhoco 3017 Limited

Appendix G°, Directors' Statement of Affairs for
= lihoco 3017 Limiced

Ruie 2 29

{a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of Company
inhoco 3017 Limited

Company number
4956592

In the
Hrgh Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Legds Distnict
Registry

Court case number
No 641 of 2013

Staterment as to the affairs of TPG Ramncoat Ui, Limited, ¢/o
Emnst & Young LLP, Bndgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkshire, 1511 5QR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the

company entered adrmunistration

fullname V[ M (}TS_\\\%O }/\O(Cé_}_, [

signed \) ~— / ])x '

Dated '0‘[02‘ }'L""?

Ernst & Young |37




-
~Ga

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge
irvastments

Less Due to Lioyds 758 Bank Pic

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured craditor

Assets subject to floating charge
Intercompany debtots

Estimated ﬂj ass5ets anhh for preferential creditors
Signatura B

Data iD{Ob/bG

Book Value Estimated to
fleallse
£ £
731375614
73,375,614 -

{65,155 437)

{65 155 437}

8220177

53 200900

(65 155,437)

53,200,200

Ernst 8 Young |38




- '}IpL
e

!
'&F\

Al - Summary of Liabihties

£stimated total massts avaliabie for praferential creditars
{Carried from page A)

Lizhititles
Peaforentlal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {ta carry forwazd)
Estimated total a3s¢ts aveliable for flosting charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Shortfall to secured creditor

Estimated deficlsncy/surpius of assets after fosting charges
Lstimated prescribed part of net property whera applicablo (brought down)
Total assets aveliable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non prefarential claims {exchuding any shortfall to floating tharge
holders)

Estimated deficdency/surplus »3 regards non-praferentiai creditors
{excluding sny shortfall to floating charge hoiders)

Shortfall to floating charge hokders (brought down}
Estimated defidency/surplul 23 regerds creditors
Issued and called up share capital

E d total deflch y/surplus as regards members

Estimated ta
kealise
£

(65,155 437}

{65,155,437)

(69 148 234)

(69,148,234}

{65 155,43/}

{1324,303,671)

(17 265,401}

{151,669,072)

Signature \JH/ N Date ‘0!0(0

P

Ernst & Young | 39




Hos [uonensuhupy

1151'spaa1'auer ajem'aeld|  u|} [pm suonesiesy

D0 556'24607 | Ja1emalipugBunos 1 15113 /2 |ppng mou] pIt {liessy) Jugnday
VL AZIT'UDPUOTIPINS
weysao Trsianew

00 60082 0102/60/5T adiey) Suneo)d ' paxi3|00 0O0'ET esodio) jueg sphopi o/ 371404 menby Ddl
¥ AZDT'ubpUsYIIaNg
weysasg TT'sapen

00 DOOZZL’S  |0T0T/60/5T alsew) Buneoyd 1§ paxaio0 000 LTL'S az;0di07) yueg spAen o2 aTronenby 044
¥z ATII‘UopUOTIR3NS
weysaio 1Lsapen

s SZR'SESy  |ovoe/eo/st adiey) Suneojs 3 paxid|ys SZ8'SES'Y areiodio) yued sphop 0f3|  9|d yueg danesddn-0) YL
3/ AZIIUOPUOT 18NS
weysasn TEsen

85 9LR'SEY'E  |DIDT/60/ST aBiey) Buneo(y ¥ pand|8s5 543 S6V 8 2)es0di0) yueq spAo) of> - OVAYYE
Iy AT uOpLT 1308
weysaoy TS9N e

65 YOB'TSYET [D102/60/ST sdieys Suneoiy g paxid[6S YOBISP'ET eiodion yueq sphon o/ 31d ueq 13153AU]
IV AZIT UOPUDTIRANS

wWeYsaIo TT'sIaNel g

19 TUYT6L'5E [0T07/60/5T aiey) Aunzoy 1 pRNYITY TIRTEL'ST alesothio) yueg spAof o> uopuot v d § |W) eued
AL AZITUopUoTBANg
wieysan TH'amuen

Dz 815°0£0°LT [0102/60/51 sizy) Buneoy] 73 pAYH 0T RIS 0L0'LY eiodi0) yueg sphop 31 yueg gs1 sphon

FAlunoas uand Joypas Jiqap [apos1s0d yym) ss3uppy JUBLITEYY) JO JOFIPRID 4O FURN
joanep Aunzas apeg | Ag pay Alunoas Aue Jospeaq | §O oty

yoissassod s Auedwod

a1 11 Auadosd 1340 3K JO UONUBI BUILUIE(D SIONPILD PUD SEAIFS JO spood 1o Kyddns 3yl o soueape ul pred sJunouie SUILLIER SIBWOLSMD
PUB S1ULIABISE 3jeS JUOIPUCI 10 SUiSeS) [JNEYD ‘ASEYANG-AAY SAPUN SIONP3LD B AUBPI PUE SI0NIPRID [JE ApA[3L 15NL NOA "NON

SYOLIQIHI ANVANOD

Ernst & Young 140




\U

Mﬁo&\_ dQ\_O_ sieq /3 \;\/\7 ameudis

avE ¥ oot ’ssnoy
uei8ay’o0)] Y15 N
8L BLT00T'T Aouanjosu) [euoneN JHWH 1YA J4AH
¥os
TIST5paal'aue salepm'aeld {uonensunapy vy
00 000000 L b | 131emadpug Bunoy, g 15w3 of3 papw opg U3}

Ernst & Young | 41




¢
0

FAES) e 5
af o 8180 aanjeudis
Tice \ i) \ ) , “-A
SIVLOL
405
TIS] Spad] ‘sue Ja1em, ‘oeld
s91eys 0T 03 APUINO|TOV'SSE' LT [OTO'YSY'ELT  |Palemalpug Bunoh g isuil of pajnw cadoy uaay

Play S3:BYS JO SYBIAQ

anjiA (BUUON pay {spomisod yym) ssaippy

paleys jO oN

13pDY2IBYS 4O AweN

SYIQTOHIUYHS ANVAINDD

Ernst & young 142




Appendix H Statutory information - the Companies

Appendix H Statutory Information - the Companl?ejf;

Company Information

Company Name. TPG Raincoat Il Limited
Reqistered Office ¢/o Ernst & Young LLP
Address: Bridgewater Place
Water Lane
Leeds
LS11 50R
Registered Number 07288029
Trading Name(s)’ None
Trading Address{es). 2™ Floor Stirling Sguare
5-7 Cartton Gardens
London
SW17 5AD

Details of the Admimistrators and of their appointment

Administrators: RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

Date of Appointment 3 May 2013

(1

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Court Reference High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

640 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed cr powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting jointly,

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and i1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other

European Union Member State.

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £
Qrdinary 261,541,467 261,541,467 261,541,467 261,541,467
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
_Ronald Cam Secretary 20/07/2010 -
_Clive Denis Bode Director 19/06/2010
John Edward Viola Director i 20/7/2010
Vincenzo Morell Director 04/04/2012

Ernst & Young |43




=20

Company Information .

Company Name. TPG Raincoat IV Limited
Registered Office c/o Ernst & Young LLP
Address Bridgewater Place
Water Lane
Leeds
LS11 5QR
Reqistered Number 07288028
Trading Name(s) None
Trading Address(es) 2™ Floor Stirhing Square
5-7 Cariton Gardens
London
SW17 SAD

Details of the Administrators and of their appomtment

Administrators RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

Date of Appointment: 3 May 2013

By Whom Appointed: The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Court Reference- High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Reqistry
€43 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or alt of them acting jointly.

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Requlation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration is conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insclvency law of any other
European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number E
Qrdinary 255,241,467 255,241,467 255,241,467 255,241,467

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
Ronald Cami Secretary 20/07/2010
Clive Denis Bode Director _ 19/06/2010 R
Dag Johan Skattum  Director 19/06/2010 -
John Edward Viola Director 20/07/2010 -
Vincenzo Morelli Director 08/02/2012 -
Markus Gloel Director 08/02/2012 -
Joannzﬁﬁwett Director 08/02/2012 -
“Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012 -

Ernst & Young | 44




Company Information

Company Name.

Reqistered Office
Address

Registered Number
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es)

Teen Topco Limited

c/oErnst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS115QR

05590460

None

2100 Century Way
Thorpe Park

Leeds

LS115QR

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators
Date of Appointment.
By Whom Appainted:

Court Reference-

RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

3 May 2013

642 of 2013

The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Reqistry

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carned out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Requlation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admirustration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration is conducted

according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not govemed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number [ Number £
Ordinary 46,455,062 46,455,062 46,455,062 46,455,062
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
Georging Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012 -
Green
—Dag Johan Skattum  Drrector 04/09/2010
‘Markus Andreas  Director  04/09/2010 -
Gloel
John Edward Viola  Director 04/09/2010 -
j(_:_h\?e Dt_er{l-sja-ode ﬁrec_tgr 0410_?/ 2010
Joanne Bennett " Durector ___08/02/2012 __ -
_Vincenzo Morell _Director 08/02/2012 N
Paul Sweetenham  Director T1o0/0s/2012 -

Ernst & Young | 45




1,1
3
y

]
Compaiy lnformatlon
'C:n’l

Company Name

Reqistered Office
Address:

Registered Number
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es)

Teen Bidco Limited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS115QR
05590444

None

2100 Century Way
Thorpe Park
Leeds

LS115QR

Detalls of the Adminmistrators and of their appointment

Administrators.
Date of Appointment
By Whom Appointed.

Court Reference*

RH Kelly and JP Sumpton
3 May 2013
The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Reqistry
639 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting alene or by any or all of them acting jointly.

Statement concerning the EC Reguiation

The EC Counci Reguiation on insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and i1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State.

Share capitat

Class Authorised Issued and fully pawd
Number £ Number £
Ordinary 21,388,457 21,388,457 21,388,457 21,388,457

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Current

Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
" Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012 -

Green

Vincenzo Morellt  Dwector 08/02/2012 -

Marl:u—s—(.‘;lzt;_r:_ Diector 1_ L 705/62_/_21?2——:__7 -
" Joanne Bennett Director 08/02/2012 - T
_Dag Johan Skattum _ Director 08/02/2012 -

Paul Sweetenham Drrector 10/05/2012

Ernst & Young |46




Company tnformation

Company Name
Reqistered Office
Address

Registered Number-
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es):

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators:
Date of Appontment
By Whom Appointed

Court Reference.

ot

Inhoco 3017 Limited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP

Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS115QR
04956592

None

2100 Century Way
Thorpe Park
Leeds

LS11 5QR

RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

3 May 2013

The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

641 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or ail of them acting

jointly ]

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admintstration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration is conducted

according to UK insolvency legislation and is not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £
Ordinary 1,154,014 1,154,014 1,154,014 1,154,014
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012
_Green S
Vincenzo Morell  Directar 0Bf02/2012 o
Markus Gloel ~~  Dwector 0@/02/2013__ o
_Joanne Bennett Birector 08/02/2012
_Dag_Johan Skattum  Director OB/_O?_/2012
Paut Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012

Ernst & Young |47




